
Trevecca Nazarene (12-6,7-5 Gulf South) -vs- Montevallo (12-6,8-4 Gulf South)
01/22/26 at Central State Bank Arena, Montevallo, AL

 
 

 
 
Trevecca Nazarene 77

Montevallo 93

Date: 01/22/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 432
Site: Central State Bank Arena, Montevallo, AL

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Trevecca Nazarene 38 39 77
Montevallo 46 47 93

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Abernathy,Jax * 28 4-7 2-5 4-5 1-2 3 2 1 3 0 1 14
12 Wright,Brett * 22 2-6 2-6 8-8 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 1 14
11 Bailey,Fred * 28 5-14 0-4 2-4 1-3 4 3 3 4 1 3 12
01 Fisher,Da'Shon * 22 5-7 0-1 1-4 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 11
05 White,Spencer * 28 1-7 0-6 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 2 0 1 2
03 Moore,Tyler 26 3-6 2-4 3-5 0-1 1 4 1 2 0 2 11
10 Bass,Justin 15 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 8
00 Brown,Mason 2 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
25 Mulder,Jake 14 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 1 2
13 Binkley,Latham 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Williams,Aiden 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-59 9-33 18-26 5-15 20 20 7 11 1 12 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28   50.00 % 2-13   15.38 % 8-10   80.00 %
Second Half 11-31   35.48 % 7-20   35.00 % 10-16   62.50 %
Total 25-59   42.4 % 9-33   27.3 % 18-26   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 22
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 James,Bryant * 36 10-14 6-10 3-4 0-2 2 3 3 2 0 1 29
23 Moore,Derek * 33 7-8 0-0 6-11 3-4 7 2 4 3 1 1 20
22 Curry,Jaylen * 25 4-6 1-3 7-8 0-7 7 2 2 1 2 1 16
14 Fussell,Brandon * 36 5-10 2-4 2-2 0-2 2 2 5 5 0 3 14
02 Sexton,Tyson * 36 3-5 1-3 0-0 2-6 8 4 4 2 0 3 7
01 Duskin,Sam 13 2-6 2-5 0-0 0-6 6 2 3 0 1 0 6
05 McKinnon,Devon 10 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 3 0 0 1
04 Connolly,O'Neill 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
21 Stephens,Luke 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Moody,Miller 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
08 McGowan,Owen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-50 12-26 19-27 5-34 39 18 21 19 4 10 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-22   63.64 % 6-13   46.15 % 12-18   66.67 %
Second Half 17-28   60.71 % 6-13   46.15 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 31-50   62.0 % 12-26   46.2 % 19-27   70.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Trevecca Nazarene Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montevallo
19:49 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,DEREK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,BRETT --
TURNOVER  by BAILEY,FRED 19:23

19:23 STEAL  by CURRY,JAYLEN
FOUL  by ABERNATHY,JAX 19:18

19:17 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by CURRY,JAYLEN(fastbreak)
19:17 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by CURRY,JAYLEN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,BRETT 18:56
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,SPENCER --
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,FRED 18:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,DEREK
18:40 TURNOVER  by MOORE,DEREK

STEAL  by ABERNATHY,JAX 18:40
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,SPENCER 18:23
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,DA'SHON --
GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,DA'SHON(in the paint) 18:17 2-2

18:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
18:02 TURNOVER  by MOORE,DEREK

STEAL  by BAILEY,FRED 18:02
GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,FRED(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:56 4-2 V 2
FOUL  by WHITE,SPENCER 17:49
FOUL  by BAILEY,FRED 17:48

17:46 MISS FT by CURRY,JAYLEN(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:46 4-3 V 1 GOOD FT by CURRY,JAYLEN(fastbreak)
17:38 FOUL  by MOORE,DEREK

GOOD FT by ABERNATHY,JAX(fastbreak) 17:38 5-3 V 2
GOOD FT by ABERNATHY,JAX(fastbreak) 17:38 6-3 V 3
SUB OUT by WHITE,SPENCER 17:38
SUB IN by MULDER,JAKE 17:38
FOUL  by FISHER,DA'SHON 17:24

17:17 6-6 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,BRYANT
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,DEREK

MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,FRED 16:58
-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,JAYLEN

16:37 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,BRYANT
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,DEREK

16:25 6-8 H 2 GOOD DUNK by MOORE,DEREK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CURRY,JAYLEN

TURNOVER  by ABERNATHY,JAX 16:10
16:10 STEAL  by MOORE,DEREK
15:59 6-11 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by CURRY,JAYLEN

-- ASSIST  by JAMES,BRYANT
TURNOVER  by ABERNATHY,JAX 15:29

15:29 STEAL  by SEXTON,TYSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:28

15:28 SUB OUT by JAMES,BRYANT
15:28 SUB OUT by MOORE,DEREK
15:28 SUB IN by DUSKIN,SAM
15:28 SUB IN by MCKINNON,DEVON

SUB OUT by FISHER,DA'SHON 15:28
SUB OUT by BAILEY,FRED 15:28
SUB OUT by ABERNATHY,JAX 15:28
SUB IN by MOORE,TYLER 15:28
SUB IN by WHITE,SPENCER 15:28
SUB IN by BASS,JUSTIN 15:28

15:19 TURNOVER  by MCKINNON,DEVON
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,TYLER(in the paint) 14:56



-- REBOUND DEF by DUSKIN,SAM
14:28 MISS 3PTR by CURRY,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by MULDER,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by BASS,JUSTIN 14:15

-- REBOUND DEF by FUSSELL,BRANDON
14:04 6-13 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,JAYLEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FUSSELL,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,BRETT 13:33

-- REBOUND DEF by DUSKIN,SAM
13:26 MISS 3PTR by DUSKIN,SAM

REBOUND DEF by MULDER,JAKE --
13:09 SUB OUT by SEXTON,TYSON
13:09 SUB OUT by CURRY,JAYLEN
13:09 SUB IN by CONNOLLY,O'NEILL
13:09 SUB IN by MOORE,DEREK

SUB OUT by BASS,JUSTIN 13:09
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,BRETT 13:09
SUB OUT by MULDER,JAKE 13:09
SUB IN by FISHER,DA'SHON 13:09
SUB IN by BAILEY,FRED 13:09
SUB IN by BINKLEY,LATHAM 13:09

13:08 FOUL  by DUSKIN,SAM
13:08 SUB OUT by FUSSELL,BRANDON
13:08 SUB IN by JAMES,BRYANT

TURNOVER  by MOORE,TYLER 12:50
12:50 STEAL  by CONNOLLY,O'NEILL
12:42 MISS 3PTR by CONNOLLY,O'NEILL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
12:21 FOUL  by MCKINNON,DEVON

MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TYLER 12:18
-- REBOUND DEF by DUSKIN,SAM

SUB OUT by MOORE,TYLER 12:06
SUB IN by ABERNATHY,JAX 12:06

11:56 6-16 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,BRYANT
-- ASSIST  by DUSKIN,SAM

GOOD DUNK by FISHER,DA'SHON(in the paint) 11:37 8-16 H 8
ASSIST  by BAILEY,FRED --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:13

11:13 SUB OUT by DUSKIN,SAM
11:13 SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,O'NEILL
11:13 SUB IN by FUSSELL,BRANDON
11:13 SUB IN by CURRY,JAYLEN
11:10 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by WHITE,SPENCER 10:49
10:49 SUB OUT by MCKINNON,DEVON
10:49 SUB IN by SEXTON,TYSON

SUB OUT by WHITE,SPENCER 10:49
SUB IN by WRIGHT,BRETT 10:49
FOUL  by ABERNATHY,JAX 10:49

10:48 MISS FT by MOORE,DEREK(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:48 MISS FT by MOORE,DEREK(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,BRETT --
GOOD JUMPER by BAILEY,FRED 10:48 10-16 H 6

10:14 10-18 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,BRYANT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CURRY,JAYLEN

GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,FRED(in the paint) 10:04 12-18 H 6
09:41 MISS 3PTR by SEXTON,TYSON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,BRETT 09:37
SUB IN by WHITE,SPENCER 09:37
GOOD LAYUP by ABERNATHY,JAX(in the paint) 09:22 14-18 H 4



09:10 MISS 3PTR by FUSSELL,BRANDON
BLOCK  by BAILEY,FRED 09:10
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BAILEY,FRED 08:54

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,JAYLEN
08:42 14-21 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,BRYANT

-- ASSIST  by SEXTON,TYSON
SUB OUT by BAILEY,FRED 08:27
SUB IN by MOORE,TYLER 08:27
SUB OUT by BINKLEY,LATHAM 08:27
SUB IN by MULDER,JAKE 08:27
TURNOVER  by ABERNATHY,JAX 08:27

08:27 STEAL  by FUSSELL,BRANDON
FOUL  by MULDER,JAKE 08:17
FOUL  by MOORE,TYLER 08:13

08:13 14-22 H 8 GOOD FT by MOORE,DEREK
08:13 14-23 H 9 GOOD FT by MOORE,DEREK
08:13 SUB OUT by MOORE,DEREK
08:13 SUB IN by DUSKIN,SAM

MISS 3PTR by ABERNATHY,JAX 07:46
-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,JAYLEN

07:29 14-26 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by DUSKIN,SAM
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,BRYANT

07:16 FOUL  by SEXTON,TYSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:16
SUB OUT by MOORE,TYLER 07:16
SUB IN by BAILEY,FRED 07:16

07:04 FOUL  by DUSKIN,SAM
MISS FT by FISHER,DA'SHON 07:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:04 SUB OUT by DUSKIN,SAM
07:04 SUB IN by MCKINNON,DEVON

GOOD FT by FISHER,DA'SHON 07:04 15-26 H 11
SUB OUT by ABERNATHY,JAX 07:04
SUB IN by MOORE,TYLER 07:04

06:56 15-28 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,BRYANT(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,DA'SHON(in the paint) 06:46 17-28 H 11

06:30 TURNOVER  by JAMES,BRYANT
STEAL  by MULDER,JAKE 06:30
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,SPENCER(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:24 19-28 H 9
FOUL  by BAILEY,FRED 06:03

06:02 MISS FT by MCKINNON,DEVON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:02 19-29 H 10 GOOD FT by MCKINNON,DEVON
06:02 SUB OUT by JAMES,BRYANT
06:02 SUB IN by MOORE,DEREK

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,SPENCER 05:49
-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,DEREK

05:34 MISS 3PTR by CURRY,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by MOORE,TYLER --
TURNOVER  by BAILEY,FRED 05:27

05:27 STEAL  by FUSSELL,BRANDON
05:22 TURNOVER  by FUSSELL,BRANDON

STEAL  by MOORE,TYLER 05:22
05:17 FOUL  by MCKINNON,DEVON

GOOD FT by MOORE,TYLER(fastbreak) 05:15 20-29 H 9
GOOD FT by MOORE,TYLER(fastbreak) 05:15 21-29 H 8

05:15 SUB OUT by MCKINNON,DEVON
05:15 SUB IN by JAMES,BRYANT

SUB OUT by MULDER,JAKE 05:15
SUB IN by BINKLEY,LATHAM 05:15

05:00 21-31 H 10 GOOD DUNK by CURRY,JAYLEN(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by MOORE,DEREK
MISS 3PTR by BINKLEY,LATHAM 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by FUSSELL,BRANDON
04:36 21-33 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,JAYLEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FUSSELL,BRANDON
GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,DA'SHON 04:24 23-33 H 10
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:21
SUB OUT by BAILEY,FRED 04:21
SUB IN by ABERNATHY,JAX 04:21

04:05 23-35 H 12 GOOD DUNK by MOORE,DEREK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SEXTON,TYSON

GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,DA'SHON(in the paint) 03:54 25-35 H 10
FOUL  by WHITE,SPENCER 03:37
SUB OUT by WHITE,SPENCER 03:37
SUB IN by WRIGHT,BRETT 03:37

03:37 25-36 H 11 GOOD FT by CURRY,JAYLEN
03:37 25-37 H 12 GOOD FT by CURRY,JAYLEN
03:32 FOUL  by FUSSELL,BRANDON

MISS FT by MOORE,TYLER(fastbreak) 03:32
-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,JAYLEN

03:22 25-40 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,BRYANT
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,DEREK

MISS 3PTR by ABERNATHY,JAX 02:52
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,BRYANT

02:29 TURNOVER  by FUSSELL,BRANDON
SUB OUT by BINKLEY,LATHAM 02:29
SUB OUT by ABERNATHY,JAX 02:29
SUB IN by BASS,JUSTIN 02:29
SUB IN by MULDER,JAKE 02:29

02:16 FOUL  by SEXTON,TYSON
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,BRETT(fastbreak) 02:16 26-40 H 14
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,BRETT(fastbreak) 02:16 27-40 H 13

02:16 SUB OUT by CURRY,JAYLEN
02:16 SUB IN by CONNOLLY,O'NEILL

SUB OUT by FISHER,DA'SHON 02:16
SUB IN by BINKLEY,LATHAM 02:16
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,BRETT(fastbreak) 02:16 28-40 H 12

02:15 28-42 H 14 GOOD DUNK by MOORE,DEREK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FUSSELL,BRANDON

GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,TYLER 02:06 31-42 H 11
FOUL  by MOORE,TYLER 01:50

01:50 MISS FT by MOORE,DEREK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:50 31-43 H 12 GOOD FT by MOORE,DEREK
MISS JUMPER by BASS,JUSTIN 01:25
REBOUND OFF by MULDER,JAKE --
GOOD TIPIN by MULDER,JAKE(in the paint) 01:19 33-43 H 10
FOUL  by BASS,JUSTIN 01:07

01:07 MISS FT by JAMES,BRYANT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:07 33-44 H 11 GOOD FT by JAMES,BRYANT
GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,TYLER(in the paint) 00:52 35-44 H 9
ASSIST  by MULDER,JAKE --
FOUL  by WRIGHT,BRETT 00:30

00:30 35-45 H 10 GOOD FT by MOORE,DEREK
00:30 35-46 H 11 GOOD FT by MOORE,DEREK
00:30 SUB OUT by MOORE,DEREK
00:30 SUB IN by CURRY,JAYLEN

GOOD 3PTR by BASS,JUSTIN 00:02 38-46 H 8
00:00 SUB OUT by CONNOLLY,O'NEILL
00:00 SUB IN by MOORE,DEREK



SUB OUT by MOORE,TYLER 00:00
SUB OUT by BASS,JUSTIN 00:00
SUB IN by FISHER,DA'SHON 00:00
SUB IN by BAILEY,FRED 00:00
SUB OUT by BINKLEY,LATHAM 00:00
SUB IN by ABERNATHY,JAX 00:00

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Trevecca Nazarene Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montevallo
TURNOVER  by BAILEY,FRED 19:59

19:59 STEAL  by FUSSELL,BRANDON
19:49 38-49 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,BRYANT

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,DEREK
MISS 3PTR by ABERNATHY,JAX 19:30

19:30 BLOCK  by CURRY,JAYLEN
-- REBOUND DEF by SEXTON,TYSON

19:22 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,BRYANT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by MULDER,JAKE 19:20
19:20 38-50 H 12 GOOD FT by FUSSELL,BRANDON

SUB OUT by MULDER,JAKE 19:20
SUB IN by WHITE,SPENCER 19:20

19:20 38-51 H 13 GOOD FT by FUSSELL,BRANDON
18:44 FOUL  by CURRY,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by ABERNATHY,JAX 18:44 39-51 H 12
MISS FT by ABERNATHY,JAX 18:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:04 TURNOVER  by CURRY,JAYLEN

MISS LAYUP by FISHER,DA'SHON(in the paint) 17:43
17:43 BLOCK  by CURRY,JAYLEN

-- REBOUND DEF by SEXTON,TYSON
17:31 39-53 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,DEREK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FUSSELL,BRANDON
GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,FRED(in the paint) 17:20 41-53 H 12

17:05 TURNOVER  by FUSSELL,BRANDON
STEAL  by WRIGHT,BRETT 17:05
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,BRETT(fastbreak) 16:59 44-53 H 9
ASSIST  by ABERNATHY,JAX --

16:33 MISS JUMPER by FUSSELL,BRANDON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,BRETT --
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,BRETT 16:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SEXTON,TYSON
16:16 44-55 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,BRYANT(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FISHER,DA'SHON 16:06
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,BRYANT

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:50
15:50 SUB OUT by CURRY,JAYLEN
15:50 SUB IN by DUSKIN,SAM

SUB OUT by FISHER,DA'SHON 15:50
SUB OUT by BAILEY,FRED 15:50
SUB IN by MOORE,TYLER 15:50
SUB IN by BASS,JUSTIN 15:50

15:50 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,BRETT 15:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,DEREK
15:36 MISS 3PTR by DUSKIN,SAM

REBOUND DEF by ABERNATHY,JAX --
GOOD 3PTR by BASS,JUSTIN 15:22 47-55 H 8

15:02 47-58 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,BRYANT
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,BRETT(fastbreak) 14:54 50-58 H 8



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:37
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:37
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,BRETT 14:37
SUB IN by BAILEY,FRED 14:37

14:09 MISS 3PTR by DUSKIN,SAM
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,FRED --
MISS 3PTR by BASS,JUSTIN 13:54
REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,FRED --
GOOD 3PTR by ABERNATHY,JAX 13:47 53-58 H 5
ASSIST  by MOORE,TYLER --
FOUL  by WHITE,SPENCER 13:30

13:30 53-59 H 6 GOOD FT by JAMES,BRYANT
13:30 SUB OUT by DUSKIN,SAM
13:30 SUB IN by MCKINNON,DEVON

SUB OUT by WHITE,SPENCER 13:30
SUB IN by MULDER,JAKE 13:30

13:30 53-60 H 7 GOOD FT by JAMES,BRYANT
TURNOVER  by BAILEY,FRED 13:18

13:18 STEAL  by SEXTON,TYSON
13:17 TURNOVER  by SEXTON,TYSON
13:11 FOUL  by MCKINNON,DEVON

GOOD LAYUP by ABERNATHY,JAX(in the paint) 12:59 55-60 H 5
12:59 FOUL  by MOORE,DEREK

GOOD FT by ABERNATHY,JAX 12:59 56-60 H 4
12:37 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,BRYANT

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,FRED --
MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,FRED(in the paint) 12:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SEXTON,TYSON
12:14 TURNOVER  by MCKINNON,DEVON

STEAL  by BAILEY,FRED 12:14
MISS LAYUP by BASS,JUSTIN(in the paint) 12:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:06 SUB OUT by MCKINNON,DEVON
12:06 SUB IN by CURRY,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by BASS,JUSTIN 12:06
SUB IN by FISHER,DA'SHON 12:06
FOUL  by FISHER,DA'SHON 11:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:49

11:49 56-61 H 5 GOOD FT by CURRY,JAYLEN
11:49 56-62 H 6 GOOD FT by CURRY,JAYLEN

GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,TYLER 11:29 59-62 H 3
ASSIST  by BAILEY,FRED --

11:15 MISS 3PTR by FUSSELL,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,DA'SHON --
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,TYLER 11:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by MULDER,JAKE 10:53
SUB IN by WHITE,SPENCER 10:53
SUB OUT by FISHER,DA'SHON 10:53
SUB IN by WRIGHT,BRETT 10:53
FOUL  by MOORE,TYLER 10:48

10:40 TURNOVER  by FUSSELL,BRANDON
STEAL  by BAILEY,FRED 10:40
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,SPENCER 10:33

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,JAYLEN
10:04 59-64 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,DEREK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,SPENCER 09:50
-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,JAYLEN

09:29 59-67 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SEXTON,TYSON
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,BRYANT

GOOD 3PTR by ABERNATHY,JAX 09:06 62-67 H 5
ASSIST  by BAILEY,FRED --



FOUL  by MOORE,TYLER 08:52
SUB OUT by MOORE,TYLER 08:52
SUB OUT by ABERNATHY,JAX 08:52
SUB IN by FISHER,DA'SHON 08:52
SUB IN by BASS,JUSTIN 08:52

08:41 TURNOVER  by FUSSELL,BRANDON
STEAL  by WHITE,SPENCER 08:41
TURNOVER  by WHITE,SPENCER 08:34

08:34 STEAL  by SEXTON,TYSON
08:19 62-69 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by FUSSELL,BRANDON(in the paint)
08:12 FOUL  by JAMES,BRYANT

SUB OUT by BAILEY,FRED 08:12
SUB IN by MOORE,TYLER 08:12

08:00 FOUL  by CURRY,JAYLEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:00
SUB OUT by MOORE,TYLER 08:00
SUB IN by BAILEY,FRED 08:00
MISS FT by FISHER,DA'SHON 08:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FISHER,DA'SHON 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CURRY,JAYLEN
FOUL  by WRIGHT,BRETT 07:59
SUB OUT by FISHER,DA'SHON 07:59
SUB IN by ABERNATHY,JAX 07:59

07:40 62-71 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by FUSSELL,BRANDON(in the paint)
FOUL  by BAILEY,FRED 07:23
MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,FRED(in the paint) 07:23

07:23 BLOCK  by MOORE,DEREK
-- REBOUND DEF by SEXTON,TYSON

07:23 SUB OUT by CURRY,JAYLEN
07:23 SUB IN by DUSKIN,SAM
07:23 MISS FT by MOORE,DEREK(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by SEXTON,TYSON
07:22 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,BRYANT

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,FRED --
SUB OUT by WHITE,SPENCER 07:11
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,BRETT 07:11
SUB IN by BINKLEY,LATHAM 07:11
SUB IN by MULDER,JAKE 07:11
GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,FRED(in the paint) 06:58 64-71 H 7

06:44 64-74 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by FUSSELL,BRANDON
-- ASSIST  by SEXTON,TYSON

MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,FRED(in the paint) 06:29
06:29 BLOCK  by DUSKIN,SAM

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BINKLEY,LATHAM 06:21
SUB OUT by MULDER,JAKE 06:21
SUB IN by MOORE,TYLER 06:21
SUB IN by WRIGHT,BRETT 06:21

06:06 64-77 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by FUSSELL,BRANDON
05:57 FOUL  by JAMES,BRYANT

GOOD FT by WRIGHT,BRETT 05:57 65-77 H 12
SUB OUT by BASS,JUSTIN 05:57
SUB IN by FISHER,DA'SHON 05:57
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,BRETT 05:57 66-77 H 11

05:44 MISS LAYUP by FUSSELL,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,DEREK

FOUL  by WRIGHT,BRETT 05:39
05:39 MISS FT by MOORE,DEREK

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by FISHER,DA'SHON 05:39
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,BRETT 05:39



SUB IN by WHITE,SPENCER 05:39
SUB IN by BASS,JUSTIN 05:39

05:39 66-78 H 12 GOOD FT by MOORE,DEREK
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,SPENCER 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by SEXTON,TYSON
05:05 MISS 3PTR by SEXTON,TYSON

REBOUND DEF by ABERNATHY,JAX --
MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,FRED(in the paint) 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by DUSKIN,SAM
04:39 MISS LAYUP by FUSSELL,BRANDON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,DEREK
04:35 66-80 H 14 GOOD TIPIN by MOORE,DEREK(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:31
SUB OUT by BAILEY,FRED 04:30
SUB IN by BINKLEY,LATHAM 04:30
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,SPENCER 04:24
REBOUND OFF by ABERNATHY,JAX --

04:17 TURNOVER  by MOORE,DEREK
STEAL  by BASS,JUSTIN 04:17
GOOD LAYUP by BASS,JUSTIN(in the paint) 04:12 68-80 H 12

04:05 68-82 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by FUSSELL,BRANDON(in the paint)
03:57 FOUL  by FUSSELL,BRANDON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:57
SUB OUT by BINKLEY,LATHAM 03:57
SUB IN by WRIGHT,BRETT 03:57
GOOD FT by MOORE,TYLER(fastbreak) 03:57 69-82 H 13
MISS FT by MOORE,TYLER(fastbreak) 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,BRETT 03:55
SUB OUT by ABERNATHY,JAX 03:55
SUB IN by FISHER,DA'SHON 03:55
SUB IN by BAILEY,FRED 03:55

03:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:27 69-85 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by DUSKIN,SAM

-- ASSIST  by FUSSELL,BRANDON
03:16 FOUL  by SEXTON,TYSON

GOOD FT by BAILEY,FRED 03:16 70-85 H 15
SUB OUT by FISHER,DA'SHON 03:16
SUB IN by ABERNATHY,JAX 03:16
MISS FT by BAILEY,FRED 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by DUSKIN,SAM
03:06 70-87 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by SEXTON,TYSON(in the paint)
02:58 FOUL  by JAMES,BRYANT

GOOD FT by BAILEY,FRED(fastbreak) 02:58 71-87 H 16
MISS FT by BAILEY,FRED(fastbreak) 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DUSKIN,SAM
02:50 71-89 H 18 GOOD DUNK by MOORE,DEREK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUSKIN,SAM
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,FRED 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,DEREK
02:25 MISS LAYUP by DUSKIN,SAM(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SEXTON,TYSON
02:20 TURNOVER  by SEXTON,TYSON

SUB OUT by BASS,JUSTIN 02:20
SUB IN by WRIGHT,BRETT 02:20

02:13 FOUL  by SEXTON,TYSON
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,BRETT(fastbreak) 02:13 72-89 H 17
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,BRETT(fastbreak) 02:13 73-89 H 16
GOOD FT by WRIGHT,BRETT(fastbreak) 02:13 74-89 H 15
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,BRETT 02:13
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AIDEN 02:13

02:05 74-91 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by SEXTON,TYSON(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by DUSKIN,SAM
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,FRED 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BAILEY,FRED 01:50
SUB OUT by ABERNATHY,JAX 01:50
SUB IN by BROWN,MASON 01:50
SUB IN by BINKLEY,LATHAM 01:50

01:40 74-93 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,BRYANT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SEXTON,TYSON

01:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:40 SUB OUT by DUSKIN,SAM
01:40 SUB OUT by SEXTON,TYSON
01:40 SUB OUT by FUSSELL,BRANDON
01:40 SUB OUT by MOORE,DEREK
01:40 SUB IN by CONNOLLY,O'NEILL
01:40 SUB IN by MCKINNON,DEVON
01:40 SUB IN by STEPHENS,LUKE
01:40 SUB IN by MOODY,MILLER

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,MASON 01:30 77-93 H 16
ASSIST  by WHITE,SPENCER --

01:14 TURNOVER  by MCKINNON,DEVON
STEAL  by BROWN,MASON 01:14
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MASON(in the paint) 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CONNOLLY,O'NEILL
00:49 TURNOVER  by JAMES,BRYANT

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,AIDEN 00:49
TURNOVER  by MOORE,TYLER 00:43

00:43 STEAL  by JAMES,BRYANT
00:37 SUB OUT by JAMES,BRYANT
00:37 SUB IN by MCGOWAN,OWEN
00:29 TURNOVER  by MOODY,MILLER

STEAL  by MOORE,TYLER 00:29
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MASON 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENS,LUKE


